FORM PTO-1 118A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-J027

11 1 3 30 PM 19 W

10-24-2000



101495616

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

10.12.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Internet Power Authority, Inc. 11081999 Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Click 4. com, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 3 Becker Form Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Roseland	NJ 07068				
Individual General Partnership City General Partnership Corporation Association Other	State/Country Zip Code				
document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
/2000 DNGUYEN 00000344 75632499 FOR :481 40.00 DP	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington English

REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0458

FORM	PTO-1518B
Expires 06/	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce				
Patent and Trademark Office				
TDADEMADY				

OMB 0651-0027				RADENIARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the	first Receiving Party on	ły.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Num	ober 973-716-0	2550	
Name	_				
Address (line 1)		nc.			
	3 Becker Form				
Address (line 3)	Roseland, NJ	07068			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveya s.	ance document #		
Tradomark					
	- ·	or Registration Number(or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	al numbers attached	
	demark Application Number		Registration Number(s		
756324		er(3)	Registration Number(s		
				Example of the second of the s	
Number of	·	otal number of properties invol	ved. # 1		
Fee Amoun	it Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFF	₹ 3.41): \$ 40		
Method o Deposit A		closed 🔀 Deposit Accour			
		dditional fees can be charged to the ac Deposit Account Number:	count.) #		
		Authorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Davi	d Levy	David Lein	6/13	100	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		ate Signed	

REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0459

TRADEMARK

COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT DOCUMENTATION.

EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORDABLE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0460 Whereas Internet Power Authority, Inc. of 759 Bloomfield Avenue, Suite 329, West

Caldwell, NJ 07006 has adopted, used and is using a trademark which is pending

application no. 75/632,499, dated February 5, 1999; and

Whereas, Click4.com, Inc. of 3 Becker Farm Road, Roseland, NJ 07068 is desirous of

acquiring said pending trademark;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Internet Power Authority does hereby assign to said Click4.com all

right, title and interest in the trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby.

Steven Brodsky

President

Internet Power Authority, Inc.

November 8, 1999

GlaxoWellcome

October 04, 2000

Click4.com, Inc.
3 Becker Farm Road
Roseland, NJ 07068

To Whom It May Concern:

This was sent to us in error from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Sincerely,

Julie McFalls

Trademark Paralegal

Juli M'Falls

Glaxo Wellcome Inc.

Five Moore Drive PO Box 13398 Research Triangle Park North Carolina 27709-3398 Telephone 919 483 2100



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 08, 2000

GLAXO WELLCOME INC.

PTAS

P.

DAVID LEVY

P.O. **BOX** 13398

RESEARCH PRIANGLE PARK, NC 27709

1014112172

Wong

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101411217

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

 $\sqrt{\binom{1}{1}}$

THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED IS REQUIRED.

Done 10/10/00 DR

SHAREILL COLES, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 10/12/2000



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002159 FRAME: 0463